

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

THE SERRENDIP- A FOUNDATION OF FINDINGS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PERSONS WITH AUTISM AND RELATED DISORDERS

ACTIVITIES OF THE SERRENDIP SINCE ITS INCEPTION

NOVEMBER 28, 2017- April 2018

The Serrendip got registered on November 28, 2017, following its inception, we could organise a few activities; given below is the description of the same.

1. First Executive Committee Meeting – December 17, 2017

After the inception of The Serrendip, the first executive committee meeting took place on December 17, 2017. Other than the founder members, some volunteers were also invited. The main discussion points were- necessary registrations of the organisation, the launch of the organisation, creation of technical advisory board and website development. The meeting went off well and ended with a lunch.









THE SERRENDIP

2. Formation of the Executive Committee of The Serrendip after dissolution of the adhoc committee through the General Body Meeting- February 18, 2018

As per the act of M. P. Society's act of 1973, the adhoc committee of the office bearers needed to be dissolved before the end of the three months of the registration of The Serrendip, thus it was dissolved by organising the General Body Meeting on February 18, 2018 and the same was notified to the registrar's office.

SI. No	Name, Complete Address, Name of the Father/ Husband of All Office Bearers of the Society- The Serrendip	E mail address	Contact Numbers
1.	Dr. Navin Kumar Sharma, S/O Dr S. M. Sharma 53, Alok Nagar, Adhartal, Jabalpur- 482004, Madhya Pradesh	president@serrendipfo rautism.com	9844517598
2.	Dr, Rajiv Khatri S/O Mr. Kishore Khatri 1384 Napier Town Jabalpur- 482001. , Madhya Pradesh	vicepresident@serrendi pforautism.com	95753 00386
3.	Mrs. Kavita Sharma, D/O Mr. M. D. Dubey 53, Alok Nagar, Adhartal, Jabalpur- 482004, , Madhya Pradesh	kavitasharma.prayas@g mail.com/secretary@se rrendipforautism.com	8826654911
4.	Mr. Subhash Kumar Dubey, S/O Shri D. D. Dubey 1377, Napier Town, Jabalpur 482002	treasurer@serrendipfor autism.com	94795 59943
5.	Ms Deepa Tiwari Dubey , W/O Col. Sanjay Dubey 40, MIG Housing Board Colony, Katanga Jabalpur- 482001, , Madhya Pradesh	jointsecretary@serrend ipforautism.com	88899 99463
6	Mr. Ajay Dubey, S/O Shri I. D. Dubey 1376, Napier Town, Jabalpur 482002, , Madhya Pradesh	<u>events@serrendipfor</u> autism.com	98276 14094
7	Mrs. Kiran Choubey. W/O Shri Om Prakash Choubey 810, Indira Gandhi Marg, Garha, Jabalpur 482002,Madhya Pradesh	accounts@serrendipf orautism.com	94258 00657

The office of the registrar has approved the same.

THE SERRENDIP

3. Representation by Kavita Sharma at the International Conference on Autism organised by SOPAN on February 23-24 at Mumbai



4. World Autism Awareness Day Celebration- April 2nd, 2018

WAAD- World Autism Awareness Day was celebrated in Jabalpur and Singrouli by distributing posters on the RED FLAG INDICATORS OF AUTISM . These were given to the collector of the city of Jabalpur through ViklangSeva Bharti's collaboration, Shalby Hospital Staff through volunteer- Shanu Vyas of The Serrendip. The posters were distributed in Singarouli through Mr. Shailesh Kumar Mishra who runs an organisation for the disable





THE SERRENDIP



Posters were also distributed by Mr Ajay Kumar Dubey to some insurance companies of the city and polytechnic. A few articles were written in Hindi and brought it to the public through on line media- Jabalpur Darpan. A few posters were distributed by Deepa Dubey to AMH. The Serrendip would like to thanks all volunteers and collaborators.

Website Development- On April 2nd, 2018, the website of The Serrendip went live. One can visit it at <u>www.serrendipforautism.com</u>

THE SERRENDIP

5. Representation by Kavita Sharma at the International Convention on Autism organised by DPS- Delhi Public School at Ahmedabad, Gujrat April 17-18

Mrs. Kavita Sharma- Secretary of The Serrendip who is also a special educator was invited as a speaker to deliberate on the topic- SMART CLASSROOMS- NEED OF THE HOUR TO CREATE INCLUSION as a part of the International Convention on Inclusion organised by the DPS Society, held at Ahmedabad. It was attended ny some 150 delegates from India and speaker

from various countries.



November 28, 2017 till April 2018 was an eventful period for The Serrendip while we were establishing the organisation; we could create awareness and connect to the international arena through our work.

A warm thanks to one and all who have helped us in our endeavour called "The Serrendip".

Navin Sharma President The Serrendip www.serrendipforautism.com

THE SERRENDIP